I&W #07.05.166.00
GLO-RAY®
Heated Stone Shelves
GRSS, GRSSB, and GRSSR Series
Installation and Operating Manual
Do not operate this equipment unless
you have read and understood the
contents of this manual! Failure to follow

GRSSB-4818, GRSSB-6018, and GRSSB-7218.
Figure 3. Model GRSSB
MODEL DESIGNATION
Form No. GRSSM-0208 3
SPECIFICATIONS
G R S S X
Glo-Ray
Heated Shelf
Stone
Model Distinction
None = Portable Rectangular
R = Portable Round
B = Built-In
Figure 4. Model Designation
Figure 5. Plug Configurations
NEMA 5-15P NEMA 5-20P
CEE 7/7 Schuko BS-1363
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical
cord and plug installed. Plugs are supplied
according to the applications as shown in Figure 5.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a
properly grounded electrical outlet of the correct
voltage, size, and plug configuration. If the plug
and receptacle do not match, contact a qualified
electrician to determine and install the proper
voltage and size electrical outlet.
WARNING
Dimensions — GRSS Models
Width Depth Height Footprint Footprint
Model (A) (B) (C) Width (D) Depth (E)
GRSS-2418 24″ 18″ 2-1/2″ 19-3/4″ 13-3/4″
(610 mm) (457 mm) (64 mm) (502 mm) (349 mm)
GRSS-3018 30″ 18″ 2-1/2″ 25-3/4″ 13-3/4″
(762 mm) (457 mm) (64 mm) (654 mm) (349 mm)
GRSS-3618 36″ 18″ 2-1/2″ 31-3/4″ 13-3/4″
(914 mm) (457 mm) (64 mm) (806 mm) (349 mm)
GRSS-4818 48″ 18″ 2-1/2″ 42-3/4″ 12-3/4″
(1220 mm) (457 mm) (64 mm) (1086 mm) (324 mm)
GRSS-6018 60″ 18″ 2-1/2″ 54-3/4″ 12-3/4″
(1524 mm) (457 mm) (64 mm) (1391 mm) (324 mm)
GRSS-7218 72″ 18″ 2-1/2″ 66-3/4″ 12-3/4″
(1828 mm) (457 mm) (64 mm) (1695 mm) (324 mm)
A
D E
B
C
Front View Side View
Figure 6. Dimensions – GRSS Model
SPECIFICATIONS
4 Form No. GRSSM-0208
Width Depth Height
Model (A) (B) (C)
GRSSB-2418 25-5/8″ 19-5/8″ 2-1/4″
(651 mm) (498 mm) (57 mm)
GRSSB-3018 31-5/8″ 19-5/8″ 2-1/4″
(803 mm) (498 mm) (57 mm)
GRSSB-3618 37-5/8″ 19-5/8″ 2-1/4″
(956 mm) (498 mm) (57 mm)
GRSSB-4818 49-5/8″ 19-5/8″ 2-1/4″
(1260 mm) (498 mm) (57 mm)
GRSSB-6018 61-5/8″ 19-5/8″ 2-1/4″
(1565 mm) (498 mm) (57 mm)
GRSSB-7218 73-5/8″ 19-5/8″ 2-1/4″
(1870 mm) (498 mm) (57 mm)
Width Depth Height
(D) (E) (F)
Remote Box 7″ 3″ 3-1/4″
(178 mm) (76 mm) (83 mm)
Figure 8. Dimensions – GRSSB Model
Diameter Height
Model (A) (B)
GRSSR-16 16″ 2-5/8″
(406 mm) (67 mm)
GRSSR-18 18″ 2-5/8″
(457 mm) (67 mm)
GRSSR-20 20″ 2-5/8″
(508 mm) (67 mm)
A
B